	_		à
10	DA.		
- 12			
	10	1	h
1	1	1	U
11	1×	PER	ſ
- 14	V	N	t
E.	T	عليل	5

## **RURAL POWER COMPANY LIMITED**

House No. 19, Road No. 1/B, Sector No. 09 Uttara Model Town, Dhaka- 1230, Bangladesh. Email: <u>info@rpcl.gov.bd</u>, Web: <u>www.rpcl.gov.bd</u> "শেখ হাসিনার উদ্যোগ ঘরে ঘরে বিদ্যুৎ"

1		uest for Expression of Interest		
1 2	Ministry/ Division Agency	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Power Division Rural Power Company Limited (RPCL)		
3	Procuring Entity Name	Executive Director (Engineering), Rural Power Company Limited.		
4	Procuring Entity Code	Not Use at Present		
5	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka		
6	Expressions of Interest for	Selection of Joint Venture (JV) Partner for Implementation of Gazaria 50 MW So		
		Photovoltaic (PV) Power Plant Project on IPP Basis		
7	EOI Ref. No. and Date	PUR-019(FS/GAZARIA/OTM)2021-22, Date: 30.03.2022		
8	Procuring Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM)		
9	EOI Closing Date, Time and Place of EOI Proposal Submission	Date:12.05.2022, Time: 12:00 PM, Place: Corporate Office: Rural Power Company Limited (RPCL), House No #19, Road No #1/B, Sector #09, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh.		
10	EOI document available	The intending firms may collect the "EoI Document" from the RPCL office the submitting an application to the Executive Director (Engineering), Rural Pow Company Limited, House No19, Road No1/B, Sector No09, Uttara Model Tow Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh during office hours from 30.03.2022 (from 10:00 AN to12.05.2022 (till 12:00 PM) .The document is also available in RPCI website:(www.rpcl.gov.bd).		
11	Pre-Proposal Meeting Date, Time and Place	Date:12.04.2022, Time: 11:00 hours (BST), Place: RPCL Corporate Office.		
12 Brief Description of Assignment		Expression of interest (EOI) is invited to select a Joint Venture Partner from t experienced and reputed Companies/ Organizations for implementation of Gazaria MW Solar PV Power Plant Project at Gazaria Upazila under Munshiganj Distri Through this EOI, RPCL intends to identify and select a prospective Joint Ventu Partner to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding (subsequently into Joint Ventu Agreement) for implementation of Gazaria 50 MW Solar PV Power Plant Proje RPCL and selected partner will submit the Technical and Tariff proposal to Pow Division following the relevant guideline. After approval of Tariff and getting LOI frc BPDB, RPCL and the selected Joint Venture Partner will establish a Special Purpo Vehicle incorporated through Registrar of Joint Stock Companies & Firms (RJSC) Bangladesh under Companies Act, 1994. Responsibilities of the Proposed Joint Venture Company shall include development		
		Gazaria 50 MW Solar PV Power Plant at Gazaria Upazila under Munshiganj District all respect including: i. Arrange the Debt Financing for the Project ii. Detailed Feasibility Study including Electrical Interconnection Facility; iii. Selection of Owner's Engineer and EPC Contractor; iv. Generation, Operation and Maintenance of the Facility; v. Sales of Energy from the Project and Any other works as mutually agreed at the time of finalization of JV Agreement.		
13	Eligibility and	General Eligibility		
	Qualification Criteria	<ul> <li>i. The Applicant should be incorporated legally in any country having diplomatic relationship with Bangladesh.</li> <li>ii. No consortium will be allowed.</li> <li>Qualification Criteria <ol> <li>Applicant, as Solar Power Project Developer, should have experier solely in developing, own and operating at least cumulative 50 MW G Connected Solar PV Power Plants within last five (5) years from the I date of submission of this EOI.</li> <li>ii. The applicant should have an Average Annual Turnover of at least USD 30 Million during last three (3) years.</li> <li>iii. Evaluation criteria and other terms and conditions are described in the EOI document.</li> </ol> </li> </ul>		
14	Name and Designation of Official Inviting Expression of Interest	Md. Salim Bhuiyan, PEng Executive Director (Engineering)		
15	Address of Official Inviting the Expression of Interest	Corporate office: Rural Power Company Limited (RPCL), House No #19, Road No #1/B, Sector# 9, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh.		
16	Contact details of Official inviting the Expression of Interest	Phone: +88-02-48961201 Fax: +8802-48963229, Email: engr_salim@yahoo.com, edengg@rpcl.gov.bd		
17		rept or reject any or all the EOI Proposal or to annul the selection process at any stage thereof.		
		( <b>Md. Salim Bhuiyan</b> ) Executive Director (Engineering) Rural Power Company Limited		